

Opening hours for the Exhibition

Wednesday November 15th , 14.00-21.00 Thursday November 16th , 08.30-18.30 Friday November 17th , 09.00 - 14.00

Set up/Dismantle

Set up: Wednesday November 15^{th} , 11.00-13.00 Dismantle: Friday November 17^{th} , 14.00 - 17.00

Delivery, pick up & shipment:

Delivery address: Scandic Star, NPS 2023 "company name" Glimmervägen 5 224 78Lund

After you have dismantled your booth, please leave in the exhibition area. You need to make sure that you have ordered pickup and correct shipment details. Contact to the host at hotel: +46 46 285 25 00

Included in the your booth:

Electric socket 10A 220 V (3-vägs max 2000W). 1 conference table & 1 chair

Both material order

Please contact MKON: lotta@mkon.se

Coffee and lunch for the booth staff

Coffe, lunch and postermingles are included for all booth staff. It will be served in the exhibition area 20 minutes before the servings for the delegates. All booth staff must be registered via the form on the website.

Booth staff registration

All booth staff must be registered via the form at the NPS 2023 website. Please note that you aren't automatically registered as booth staff when you register your booth and that also the staff included in your booth need to be registered. Link to the registration page: https://mkon.nu/nps/registration_exhibitors Contact Jenny at MKON if you have questions regarding the registration: jenny@mkon.se

Responsability

MKON and Scandic Star are not responsible for the material in your booth.

We wish you a nice stay at the NPS 2023 conference!

Contact

Lotta Ahlbertz, MKON e-mail: lotta@mkon.se phone +46 704 400802

Information and rules for exhibitors during NPS 2023

